

## Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2019-0411 **Version**: 2

Type: Purchase Status: Passed

File created: 9/11/2019 In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action: 3/22/2021

Title: Request for Purchase Authorization - BUILDING/FACILITIES: Increase to the Blanket Purchase

Order/Contract for Architectural/Engineering Services for the development of schematic design drawings, construction drawings, specifications and construction administration for the Van Hoosen Farm Dairy Barn Roof Reconstruction Project Request for Purchase Authorization in the amount of \$50,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed contract amount of \$312,473.75; H2A Architects, Davison, MI

Sponsors:

Indexes: Blanket Purchase, Contract, Purchase Authorization

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 032221 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2. 092319 Agenda Summary.pdf, 3. Proposal Letter 082919.pdf, 4.

Service Fee Agreement 083019.pdf, 5. 092319 Resolution.pdf, 6. Resolution (Draft).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/22/2021	2	City Council Regular Meeting		
9/23/2019	1	City Council Regular Meeting	Adopted by Resolution	Pass

Request for Purchase Authorization - BUILDING/FACILITIES: Increase to the Blanket Purchase Order/Contract for Architectural/Engineering Services for the development of schematic design drawings, construction drawings, specifications and construction administration for the Van Hoosen Farm Dairy Barn Roof Reconstruction Project Request for Purchase Authorization in the amount of \$50,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed contract amount of \$312,473.75; H2A Architects, Davison, MI

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an increase to the blanket purchase order/contract for Architectural/Engineering Services for the development of schematic design drawings, construction drawings, specifications and construction administration for the Van Hoosen Farm Dairy Barn Roof Reconstruction Project to H2A Architects, Davison, Michigan in the amount of \$50,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed contract amount of \$312,473.75 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract addendum on behalf of the City.